LISTED ON:

COURT NO: ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10015 of 2016

MAHARASHTRA NET SET PATRATADHARAK SAMANVAY SAMITI AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 29724 of 2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with C.A. No. 10759 of 2013.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted."

Accordingly, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal was issued to all the 27 respondents through High Court as well as by dasti service on 08.11.2016 and 20.10.2016 respectively. Mr. K.V Bharati Upadhyaya, Advocate has on 28.11.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 25.

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Counsel for the appellants has on 13.12.2016 filed affidavit of dasti service with proof of service in respect of all the 27 respondents in the matter.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Advocate

Ms. K.V Bharathi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR